FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

BOND COUNTY, ILLINOIS

In Re: Court Holiday Schedule
For 2024-2025.

)
) 2024 - CA -

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

In accord with Illinois State Law, the Orders of Illinois Supreme Court and the Chief Judge of

the Third Judicial Circuit, and in consideration of the holiday observances of other Bond County Offices

and the availability of Court Security Officers, the following Court Holidays will be observed during the

period between December 1, 2024 and November 30, 2025:

Tuesday December 24, 2024
Wednesday December 25, 2024
Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Wednesday, February 12, 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025
Friday, April 18, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025
Thursday, June 19, 2025
Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025

Christmas Eve holiday
Christmas Day

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr Day
Lincoln’s Birthday
Washington’s Birthday (Observed)
Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth Independence Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day
Thanksgiving Friday

The Bond County Probation Department, the Bond County Circuit Clerk’s Office, and all Courts in

Bond County will be closed to the public on said dates. This Holiday Schedule is subject to change by

appropriate authority.

This Order shall be filed in the Office of Circuit Clerk and made available to the public.

Entered this _/ 2 -ﬁ(iay of October, 2024.
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